MIMISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
B10/2010
Des Number Route Locafion County Work Type Wark Gategory Phase| Phase Year Amount] Funding {Remarks
Type Number
0800741 VARI SR 49@ Morgan Twp School, US [Porter Traffic Signais Cistrict Signal Project | CN 2011 3 180,000 STP  [Modify FY from 2010 ic 2011 in
¢ 30@ CR250W, US 24/421, US Lzake Modernization current STIP via NIRPC-TIP
12/20/4@ State Line & 106th Amendment #20 (SR 49 Lat 41 23'
27", Long -87 1'37"}{US 30 Lat 41 27
48", Long -87 6' 51") (US12/20041
Lat 41 42" 10", -87 31' 28")
G710056 Western Route - Old US 30 @ Kosciusko Cther Intersection Local Other Type CN 2010 $ 2464838 Other |Funding Type: Group IV. Increased
Fox Fam Road - Phase 1 kmprovement Project Federal Funds by $75,000.
0710955 Western Route - OId US 30 @ Kosciusko Other Intersection Local Other Type CN 2011 $ 3,093,058 Other |Funding Type: Group IV. Increased
Zimmer Road RB - Phase 3 Improvement Project Federal Funds by $348,000.
Q902295 Western Route - Old US 30 from  [Kosciuska Road Reconstruction jLocal Road Project PE 2012 $ 677,000; Other |Funding Type: Group iV $148,000 &
Zimmer Rel to Walnut Creek - (3RMR Standards) $201,964. Increased Federal Funds
Phase 4 by $148.000.
0002295 Western Route - Old US 30 from  |Kosciuske Road Recenstruction [Local Road Projact CN 2012 $ 3,757.08% Other |[Funding Type: Group IV. increased
Zimmer Rd to Walhul Creek - (3R/4R Standards) Federal Funds by $20,000.
| Phase 4 -
0401405 No. Caklang Ave from US 6 Elkhart Road Reconslruction [Lacal Road Project CN 2011 $ 2,381,742 Otker |Funding: Group il Increased
(Market St) to CR 52 (Woodlawn (3R/4R Standards) Federal Funds by $1,024,102.
Dr}
9981510 Millrace Powerhouse Preservation |Elkhart Other Type Projecl  }Local Transportation CHN 2011 3 781,250 Qther IFunding: TE; Increased Federal
of Miil along Elkhart River (Miscellanesous) Enhancement Project Funds by $225,000
0900359 i B5 7 Streets, RR, Moncrail Marion Bridge Painting Major Bridge Project CN 2011 . $ 14,800.000 STP ICN notlisted in 2010-2013 INSTIP
{Replacement/Rehabil
jtpfinny -
9965160 us 41 fromjust S of E and JRR o Sof [Lake Road Rehabilitation  JMajor Pavement CN 2011 § 85000000 NHS [Modify FY in current STIP
Main Bireet (Phase Ifi} (JRMR Standards)  {Project (NHS)
0710198 Local Logansport - SRTS - Garden Cass Other Type Project  |Central Office Safety PE 2011 % 1,030] Other |Modify FY and additional funds
Street, Columbia Street (Miscellanecus) Project request in current STIP
0900080 Local Bike/Ped Pathway along Little Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation CN 2011 5 312,000 Deme [Modify FY and change the local
Calumet River from Indianapolis Facilities Enhancement Project sponsor to Highland in gurrent STIP
Bhvd W to Northcote Ave

Page 1

of-8




MINISTRATIVE MOBIFICATIONS
8/10/2010
Des Number, Route Location County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Year Amount| Funding |Remarks
Type Number 3

1005540 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks (40), |La Porte Other Type Project  (Local Other Type PE 2010 $ 5400 CMAQ |Modify the county in current STIP
City of La Porte {Miscellaneous) Project

1008641 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks (5), La |La Porte Other Type Project  |Local Cther Type PE 2010 % 725] CMAQ |Modify the county in current STIP
Porte County {Miscellaneous) Project

1005642 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks {38), {FPorter Other Type Project  {Local Other Type PE 2010 % 4,720] CMAQ Modify the county in current STIP
Town of Porer {Miscellansous) Project

1005643 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks (5}, Porier Other Type Project | Locat Other Type PE 2010 3 7251 CMAD  |Moedify the county in current STiP
City of Porage {(Miscellaneous) Project

1005644 1 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks (89, |Porter Other Type Project  |Local Other Type PE 2010 % 115200 CMAQ [Modify the county in current STIP
Porter County Convention & {Miscellaneous) Project
Visitor's Bureau

1005645 Local Purchase of Bicycie Racks (10), La Porte Cther Type Project  [Local Other Type PE 2010 3 1,375 CMAQ |Modify the county in current STIP
Town of Pottawalomie Park {Miscellansous) Project

1005646 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks {16), |La Porte Other Type Project  {Local Other Type PE 2040 $ 1.375 CMAQ |Modiy the county in current $TIP
City of Michigan City {Miscellaneous) Project

1005655 Local Purchase of Bicycle Racks (5), Porter Other Type Project  |Local Cther Type PE 2010 i 29,4201 CMAQ |Modify the couniy and add bike
and Keyed bike lockers (10) City {Miscellaneaus) Project lockers to description (location) in
of Valparaiso current STIP

0600463 Prairie 5t and NS RR Grade Eikhart New Road Local Road Project CN 2012 $ 25170,962| Other [Funding: Increased Grp !t STP by
Separation Canstruction $1,170,000 to total $5,070,000 (Grp

il STP) & $3,127.564 (CHFP)

1005734 South Link Road (Waterford Mifis [Elkhart New Road |Local Road Project CN 2014 b 8,425806) Other [Funding: Increased Grp li STP by

Pkwy) from SR 15 to Regent 5t Construction $I67.025 to total $5.967.025 (Grp Il
STP)

Page 2 of 8




WINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
8M0/2010
Des Number] Route Location County Waork Type Work Category Fhage| Phase Year Amouni Funding |Remarks
Type Number
05062305 Prairie 5t Bridge #363 (0.1 km N [Elkhart Other Type Project  |Local Bridge Projecl CN 2012 $ 4723696 CMAQ {Work Type: Bridge Rehabilitation
of Waterfall Dr) over Elkhart Rivaer {Miscellaneous) Funding: Increased CMAQ by
$4,93,662 to total $2,221,662
{CMA)
0600457 Winona Trail Bike & Ped Elkhari Bike/Pedestrian Locaf Glher Type CN 2012 $ 2.777,078] CMAQ |Funding: Increased CMAQ by
Underpass RR near Goshen Facilities Projact $493,662 to total $2,221,662
College
0500974 ST 1001 Margaret Ave: US 41 10 71 St Vigo Added Travet Lanes Local Road Project RwW 2011 400,000 HPP  lincrease phase cost from $200,000
($160,00C Federal/$40,000 Lecal) o
400,000 ($320,000 Federal/$80,000
t.ocal). This additional federal
funding is being reprogrammed from
the PE phase of DES 0810340,
0810340 ST 1001 Margaret Ave: 7th Stto 14th St |Vigo Added Travel Lanes fLocal Road Project PE 2011 1275000 HPP  |Adjust total phase cost estimate and
federallloca’ split since $160.000 of
federal funding was reprogrammed to
DES 0506974 to complets the SFY
2011 RW Phase of that project. This
is an earmark funded project.
0600660 Local Lafayatte Ave Vigo Infersect. Improv. W/ |Loca! Road Project CN 2011 832,032{ CMAQ [increase phase cost to included an
) Added Tum Lanes additional $68,032 for CE&I,
0810233 SR 218 Bridgs over the Wabash River, Adams Bridge Deck Qverlay |District B.ridge Project | PE 2011 3 15,000 BR ADD § Project has been accelarated
0.73 miles Eof SR 116 {Rehabifitation)
SR 218 Bridge over the Wabash River, Adarns Bridge Deck Overlay ;District Bridge Projecl|{ PE 2012 2 130.000 BR Project has been accelerated
0.73 miles E of 81 116 (Rehabilitation)
SR 218 Bridge over the Wabash River, Adams Bridge Deck Overtay |District Bridge Project | PE 2013 3 20,000 BR  Project has been accelerated
0.73 miles Eof SR 116 {Rehabilitation)
0810234 SR 218 Bridge over the Wabash River Adams Bridge Deck Overlay |Disirict Bridge Project | PE 2011 ¥ 15.000]  BR  [ADD § Froject has been accelerated
Gverflow, 0.60 miles E of SR 118 (Rehabilitation)
0810234 SR 218 Bridge over the Wabash River Adams Bridge Deck Overlay [District Bridge Project | PE 2012 $ 50,000 BR Project has been accelerated

Page 3 of 8




Page 4

ofg

MINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
8/10/2010
Des Number| Route Location County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Year Amount| Funding {Rernarks
Type Number
Overflow, .60 miles E of SR 118 (Rehabilitation)
SR 218 Bridge over the Wabash River Adams Bridge Deck Ovepay |Dislrict Bridge Project| PE 2013 20,0000 BR  [Project has been accelerated
Overflow, 0.60 mijes E of SR 116 {Rehabititation)
0301138 SR 18 Over Monroe Ditch, 4.10 mites £ |Grant Small Structure District Small PE 2011 25000, STP [ADD $ Project has been accelerated
of -89 Replacement Structure Project :
SR 18 Over Monree Ditch, 4.10 miles & |Grant Smalt Struciure Districl Small PE 2012 45000[ STP  [Project has been accelerated,
of -69 Replacemenl Structure Project reduced from 60K
5301158 SR 18 Qver Monroe Ditch, 4.10 miles E  }Grant 1Small Structure District Small PE 2013 20,000 STP [Project has been accelerated
of 1-69 Replacement Structure Project
0301139 SR 18 Over Hodson Ditch, 4.50 miles E [Grant Smatl Structure District Small PE 2011 25,0000 STP JADD $ Project has been accelerated
of I-69 Replacement Structure Project
SR 18 Over Hodson Ditch, 4.50 miles £ |Grant Small Structure District Smal! PE 2012 45000] STP [Project has been accelerated
of I-89 Reptacement Structure Project reduced from 60K
0301139 SR 18 Over Hodson Ditch, 4.50 miles E  |Grant Small Structure Diistrict Small PE 2013 20,000] STP Project has been accelaraled
of I-69 Reptacement Structure Project
Q401211 SR 18 Qver McKonkey Drain, 0.35 mile  |Elackford Small Structure District Small PE 201 25000 STP |ADD § Project has been accelerated
Wof SR 3 Replacement Structure Project
Q401211 SR 18 Over McKankey Crain, 0.35 mile  |Blacklord Small Siructure Disirict Small PE 2012 45,000 STP |Project has been aceelaraled
Wof SR 3 Replacement Structure Project reduced from 60K
0401211 SR 18 Over McKonkey Drain, 0.3% mile |Blackford Smail Structure District Small PE 2013 20,000 STP  [Project has been acceleraled
Wof SR 3 Replacement Structure Project
0901821 SR 18 Over Skinner Ditch, 6.5 miles E of |Blackford Small Structure District Smail PE 2011 30,000 STP |ADD 5 Project has been accelerated
69 Replacement Structure Project
0nan1821 SR 18 Quer Skinner Ditch, 6.5 mites E of |Biackiord Small Structure Districl Small PE 2012 STP  |PE removed from 2012
1-6% Replacement Structure Project
0o01821 SR 18 Over Skinner Ditch, 8.5 miles E of | Blackford Smalt Structure District Small PE 2013 20,000 STP  |Project has been accelerated
1-68 i Replacement Structure Project
0901822 SR 18 Cver Hedson Ditch, 4.85 miles E | Grant Small Struciure District Small PE 2011 250001 ST#  [ADD § Project has been accelerated
of 162 Replacement Structure Project
0801822 SR 18 Gver Hodson Ditch, 4.85 miles B |Grant Smatl Structure Dislrict Smalt PE 2012 25,000 STRP  Project has beén acceleraled
of I-69 Repiacement Structure Project
0301822 SR 18 Quver Hodson Diich, 4.85 miles E  [Grant Smait Structure District Small PE 2013 20,000 STP {Project has been acceleraled
of 1-69 Repiacement Structure Projecl
0301127 SR & Twig of Salamonie, 0.80 mile NW [Huntington Smali Structure Pistrict Small PE 2011 25,000 STP [ADD $ Project has been accelerated
of BR 218 Replacement Structure Project
0301127 3R 5 Twig of Salarmonig, 0.80 mile MW [Huntington Small Structure -| District Small PE 2012 45,000 STP  {Project has been accelerated




MINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
8102010
Des Number] Route Locatien County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Year Amount| Fundifg |Remarks
Type Number

of SR 418 Replacement Slructire Project

0810115 SR 4 Over Little Turtle Creek, 3.41 Steuben Small Structure District Small PE 2011 $ 30,0000 STP  JADD § Project has been accelerated
miles Easl of SR 327 Replacement Structure Project )

0810115 SR 4 Over Litile Turtle Creek, 3.41 Steuben Smalt Structure District Small PE 2012 ) Zero PE §in FY 20712
miles East of 3R 327 Replacement Structure Project

0810115 SR 4 Ower Little Tuntie Creek, 3.4% Steuben Small Structure District Smail PE 2613 ) 20,000; STP |Project has been accelerated
miles East of SR 327 Replacement Structure Project

0810115 SR 4 3.41 miles east of SR 327 over  [Steuben Small Structure District Small RW 2012 b3 20000  STP  |Project has been accelerated
Lithie Turtle Creck Replacement Structure Projecl

0810241 SR i3 Bridge over Conrail & CSX Grant Replace District Bridge Project | PE 2011 & 15,000] STP  Not previously listed. Need for

- Railroad, §.14 miles N of SR 18 Superstructure (Rehabilitation) . Engineer's Report.

0810241 SR 13 Bridge over Conrail & CSX Grant Reptace Districi Bridge Project | PE 2012 3 130,000, STP  |Previousiy lisled n FY 2013,
Railroad, 0.14 miles N of SR 18 Superstructure {Rehabilitation)

0810241 SR 13 Bridge over Conrail & CSX Grant Replace District Bridge Project | PC 2013 % 20,6000 STP  INot previously lisled. Need for Goe-
Railroad, 0.14 miles N of SR 18 Superstruclure (Rehabilitation) Tech.

0800968 SR 1 4.02 miles N of SR 218 over Wells Small Structure Districl Smak PE 2011 b3 80,000 STP  |Project has been accelerated
Cosbie Ditch Replacement Structure Project

0901874 Local 2nd Street: Shoal Ln to Main St jAllen Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project PE 2011 $ 151,100 ©Other [change in year

(3R/4R Standards}

0801973 Local Carroll Rd: Preserve Blvd to Allen Road Reconstruction ;Local Road Project PE 2011 § 224,000, Other |change in year
Bethel Rd (3R/M4R Standards)

0810288 Local Covingion Rd & Dicke Rd Allen Intersect. Improv. WY |Local Road Project RW 2011 3 . 100,000 CMAQ [change in year
Intersection Added Turn Lanes

1005158 Lacal Covingion Rd Trail: Ladue Ln to |- (Allen Bike/Pedestrian Local Other Type PE 2011 ) 50.000] CMAQ |change in year
89 bridge Facilities Project

1005158 Local Engle Rd: Jefferson Blvd to Allen Bike/Pedesirian Local Other Type PE 2011 $ 66.000 CMAQ ([change in year
Towpath Trail Faciliies Project

0400553 Local Flulter Rd: Schwartz Rd to Allen Road Reconstruction |Local Road Froject RwW 2011 § 1.600,000f STP {change in year
Maplgcrest Rd (3R/4R Standards)

0500070 Local Monroeville Rd Bridge over Allen Small Strugture Local Bridge Project CN 2011 3 654,800; Other [change in year
Hoffman-Lepper Drain Replacement

Page 50f 8




MINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
8/10/2010
Des Number Route Leocation County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Year Amouni] Funding [Remarks
Type Number
0901799 Local Signal Coordination / Alien Inteiligent Local Cther Type CN 2010 § 35.000] CMAQ |change in amount
Interconneclion Transpiration Project
Systems (Hs)
0710403 Local Towpath Trail Engle Rd to Ailen Bike/Pedastrian Local Other Type CN 2011 1332300 Other (change in yaar and amount
Lutheran Hospital Facilities Projecl
canoo18 Local Johnny Appleseed Trail: IPFW Allen Bike/Pedestrian Local Other Type Rw 2011 3 75,000; Other [change in year
pedestrian bridge to Upper St Joe Facilities Project
Ctr Rd
Corridor 13 SR 265 New Road Construction on Clark New Road New Road RwW 2010 $1,500,0000 NHS  |[Criginaily in INDOT 2010 - 2013
(DES PR265, Fast End Alignment to Construction Construction Project STIP as $8,621,728 in FY2010. $1.5
0201297} Mew Bridge over Ohic River million was authorized in FY2010
Corridor 13 SR 265 New Road Construction on Clark New Road New Road RW 2011 ¥ 3.000.0000 NHS |Criginally in INDOT 2010 - 2013
(DES PR265, East End Alignment 1o Consiruction Construction Project STIP a5 $9,821,728in FY2010. $1.5
0201297) New Bridge over Chio River million was authorized in FY2010
Corridor 13 SR 265 New Road Conslruction on Clark New Road New Road RW 2012 $ 3,000,0000 NHS |Originally in INDQT 2010- 2013
(DES PR265, East End Alignment to Construction Construction Project STIP as §9.921,729in FY2010. $1.5
Q201297) New Bridge over Ohio River million was authorized in FY2010
Corrider 13 SR 263 Mew Road Construction on Ciark Mew Road New Road PE 2011 5 167,000 NHS [Geotschnical Investigation for East
{CES PR265, East End Alighment to Construction Construction Project End Alignment
0201297) New Bridge over Ohic River
Corridor 11 ! 85 Ohio River Bridge GEC for 1-65  |Clark New Bridge, Other  tMajor Bridge Preject PE 2071 § 2,500,000 IM General Engineering Consultant and
{DES and 8R265 {Mew Bridge/Grade Bi-State Authority Expenditures.
0300759) Separation) Shown in 2010 - 2013 STIR with
$1,652,603 in FY2011
Corridor 11 | 865 QOhio River Bridge GEC for {-65 Clark New Bridge, Other  |Major Bridge Project PE 2012 % 1.000,000 M General Engineering Consultant for
(DES and SR265 {New Bridge/Grade LSIORB
0300799) Separation)
Corridor 11 | 65 New Bridge Construction on 165, |Clark New Bridge Special  |Major Bridge Project PE 2012 $ 1,330,000 NHS  |LSIORE Seclion 2 {1-65 Bridge) Final
(DES New Bridge over Ohio River Construction {MNew Bridge/Grade Design
0201294) Separalion}

Page 6ol 8




MINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
8102010
Des Number Raute Location County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Year Amountt Funding {Remarks
Type Number
Caorridor 13 SR 285 New Bridge Construction on Clark New Bridge Special |Major Bridge Project PE 20672 $ 1.674,000] NHS [LSIORS Section 5 (SR265 Bridge)
(DES PR2G5, SR285 Bridge over Chio Construction (New Bridge/Grade Final Design
0201298) River (joint proj with KY) Separation)
Caorridor 11 I 6% New Bridge, other construction on |Clark New Bridge, Other  |Added Travel Lanes PE 201 $ 800.000{ NHS |Section 3 of LSIORB (1-65 Approach)
(DES | I-65, approach work for new Construction Project Preliminary Engineering
03006798) bridge over Ohio River
Corridor 11 i G5 New Bridge, other consiruction on [Clark New Bridge, Other  {Added Travel Lanes PE 2012 $ 41200001 NHS [Section 3 of LSIORB {I-65 Approach)
{DES 1-65, approach work for new Canstruction Project Stage 1 Design
0300798) bridge over Ohio River
Corridor 11 | 65 Historical Site Preservation on |- |Clark Historical Site Added Travel Lanes CN 2011 5 770,000 NHS  |Trzin Depot Rehab
(DES 65, Histeric Train Depot Rehab Preservation Project
0810492)
Corridor 245 us 41 US41 at SREZ 7 SRE6G (Lioyd Vanderburgh {Inlerchange Interchange CN 2012 $ 26.000,000) NHS [Currently in 2011 in STIP
(DES Expressway) Interchange Modification Modification Project
Q015020) ’
0600218 Local Inspection and reinspection of Clark Bridge Inspections Local Bridge PE 2010 115,000 BR increase of funding for 2010 and
bridges 20' or grealer in length inspection 2013 :
0200788 Loacal Old Vincennes Rd from 1.63 miles|Floyd Road Censtruction  [Local Road Project RwW 2010 1,125.000 STP  [move from 2008 to 2010
|SE of CR 17 for 1.07 mi !
0500175 focal St Jofin Rd 2 miles west of SR 60 |Clark Road Reconstruciion [Local Road Projecl PE 2010 325.0001 STP moved from 2008 to 2010
Q800016 Local St Thomas Aquinas School Marion Qther Type Other Type PE 2011 52,000 SRTS |smoved from 2009 fo 2011
0710371 | 639 from SR 238 to SR 9/8R 109 Madison ITS Traffic Monitoring | TMS CH 2011 2,560.000 1M modify costs
0200822 Local Pine Road from SR 17 {o US 30 |Marshall New Road Local Road Project CN 2010 6,317.400[ GV [increase funds by 300,000
Construction
0500911 Lacal bridge 88 over Yellow River on Marshall Bridge Replacements |i.ocal Bridge CN 2010 2,505,000 Bridge jincrease funds by 850,000
13th Rd Inspection
0800445 Local Cleveland and Fir Roads St Joseph Other Type intersection CN 2011 3,000,000 STP |increase funds by 547,300
Improvement
0710360 Local Ironwood at Auten Rd St Joseph intersection Intersection CN 2011 3,907,880 STP  |increase funds by 711,828
Improvement Improvement
0400591 SR 63 From 3 jot SR 263 to 0.16 mi S of {Warren HMA Overlay, District Pavement CM 2011 $ 13,000,000 STP |[Project moved up to FY 2011
the N jct SR 263 Functional Praject {Norn-1)
1005389 Local LPA Ph. 4 of Tracy Trall {Woodman Johnsgon Bike/Padestrian Local Transportation CN 2011 $ 660,000] STP |CN & CN INS amount reduced to
Blvd. o Smith Vailey Rd. & Craig Faciiities Enhancement Project allow for additional of RW cosls
Park)
0101180 Locai 12th 35t rom Merrifield to Bykin  |St Joseph Added Travel Lanes |Added Travel Lanes CN 2011 5442225 STP  lincrease funds by 612,000
{Fir) o IPmject
TageTYy Ot




MINISTRATIVE MODIFICATIONS
81012010
Des Number Route Location County Work Type Work Category Phase| Phase Year Amount; Funding [Remarks
Type Number )
0710357 Local Gumwood from Brick Rd to St Joseph Added Travel Lanes |Local Road Project CN 2012 8,087,500 STP [increase funds by 443,475
Michigan State Line
0800457 Local Goshen College Ped Underpass  |Elkhan Bike/Pedestrian CMAQ NC 2012 2,777,678 CMALY |increase funds by 493,662
at NwW RR Facilities
0600463 Local Prairie Av and NS RR overpass  [Elkharl New Road Locai Road Project CN 2012 25,170,962 STP [increase funds by 1,170,000
consiruction between Main and Construction
Middlebury ST
0401406 Locat Qakland Ave from US 6 to CR 52 |Elkhan Road Reconstruclion [Local Road Project CN 2011 2,381,742l S3TP {increase funds by 1, 905,384
9881510 Local Millrace Powerhouse Preservation |Elkharl Transportation Local Transportation CN 2011 781,250 TE increase funds by 225,000
of Miil alorg Eikhart River Enhancement Enhancement Project
1005103 local Elkhant Co bridge inspections Elkhart Bridge inspections  {Loca! Bridge PE 2011 155,700 STP  |[decrease funds by 39,600
Inspection
0600137 locat Western Ave at S Walnut St Si Joseph intersection Local Safely Project CN 2011 1,745 168 HSIP  [increase funds by 670,651
improvement
0710358 Local Intersection of Ireland and Locust |St Joseph Intersection Intersection CN 2010 1,300,000 STP  idecrease funds by 586.500
Improvement improvement
0710356 Local !nlersection of ireland and Locust [St Joseph Intersection tntersection CN 2010 1,300,000 HSIP  |increase funds by 320,000
Improvement improvement
010956 Local Old US 30 at Fox Farm Rd Kosciusko Imersection Local Road Project Ch 2010 2484,838| STP lincrease funds by 75,000
Impravement
G710955 local Western Rt Olg US 30 at Zimmer |Kosciusko Intersection Local Road Project CN 2011 3.093.058] STP  lincrease funds by 348.000
Rd phase 3 improvement
0802295 Local Western R1 Old US 30 at Zimmer |Kosciusko Road Reconstruction [Lacal Road Project CN 2012 3,757,088 STP  jincrease funds by 168,000
Rd te Walnut Creck phase 4
0802236 local Granger Paths Project Mary Frank|St Joseph Bike/Pedeslrian Local TE Rw 2010 77,381 TE decrease funds by 86,095
Elementary ic Harris Township Facilites
Library
0502236 Laocal Granger Paths Project Mary Frank|{Sl Joseph Bike/Pedestrian Local TE PE 2010 155,619 TE increase funds by 86,095
Elementary to Harris Township Facilties
Library
0810300 tocal Relocation of 73rd St Bike/ped Lake Bike/Pedestrian Local TE CN 2013 200000 TE wrong funding type in STIP
trail Facilities amendment = had HSIP should be
TE
0810302 focal Waocedland Ave at Barker Rd taPorte Intersection Intersection Rw 2011 1111008 STP  [wrong funding lype in STIP
improvement Improvement amendment = had HSIP should be
5TF

Page B of 8




